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63
27
10
22
46
73
30
26
55
13
111
96
92
81
11
28
37
100
87
108
99
59

72
32
69
113
93
51
35
103
65
91
40
97
43
33
89

Thomas
J.R.
Rob
Mike
Kevin
Donald
Paul
William
David
Jeff
Don
Robert
Phil
Makin
Robert
Mitch
Shaun
James
Arthur
Jared
Rafael
Bil

Al
Sebastian
Jeff
Brian
Keith
Deano
Eduardo
Joseph
Justin
Todd
Juan
Scott
Ken
Max
Daniel
Harry
James

DIVISION 1

NAME
Dague
Ramage
Grimsley
Leadbeter
Schafer
Smith
Rich
Hodge
Rosko
Newman
Solinger
Silvagni
Crowley
Pomares
Martinez
Van Sant
VanBeber
Boudreaux
Jennings
Garfield
Ugalde
Joseph
Loudermilk
Uebrig
Beauregard
Fitzgerald
Galster
Kates-Paulus
Rivera
Companion
Reed
Mitchell
Figone
Fry
Calvert
Glushkov
Leffin
Brayley
Klay

24th Annual SEPMR Results

AGENCY
Palm Beach SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Charleston SO S.C.
Univ Md Police
Sarasota PD
Palm Beach SO
Palm Beach SO
Palm Beach SO
Fl. Hwy Patrol
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Miami Bch PD
Palm Beach SO
Miami Bch PD
Miami Bch PD
Seminole Tribe PD
Fl Public Safety Inst
Seminole Tribe PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Palm Beach SO
Palm Beach SO
Lee County SO
Palm Beach SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Univ Md Police
Fl. Hwy Patrol
Fl. Hwy Patrol
Seminole Tribe PD
Delray Beach PD
Sarasota SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Univ Md Police
Univ Md Police
Lee County SO
Sarasota SO
Sarasota SO

TOTAL SKILLS PLACE

86.20
91.14
93.59
99.03
101.25
103.88
104.33
104.50
106.28
106.87
108.13
113.83
115.75
116.08
117.89
119.25
120.69
120.89
123.33
124.37
124.70
125.94
127.11
128.09
130.66
130.91
131.00
133.31
133.22
134.86
140.81
144.25
155.95
158.88
159.78
170.29
171.84
202.83
204.78
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DIVISION 2

ID NAME AGENCY TOTAL SKILLS PLACE
76  Jason Sorrell Miramar PD 81.50 1
44 Eric Crompton Broward SO 84.57 2
8 Martin  Giller Miami Dade PD 85.17 3
36  Kevin Taub Broward SO 89.09 4
45  Todd Mills Ft Lauderdale PD 89.55 5
71  Mike Fazio Broward SO 90.77 6
58 Jeremy Copas Sunrise PD 95.78 7
23 Justin Zalonis Miami Shores PD 99.08 8
6 Jason Drucker Sunrise PD 99.86 9
21 Kevin Anderson  Broward SO 100.65 10
1 John Harrison Coral Springs PD 100.94 11
41 Juan Enriques Miami Dade PD 102.18 12
24 Gary Fischer Broward SO 102.25 i3
17 Adam Reisner Boca Raton PD 102.42 14
74  Corey Roberts Broward SO 102.43 15
12 Steve Strickland  Lakeland PD 104.46 16
77  Fred Laurie Boca Raton PD 104.86 17
64  Eugene Moll Broward SO 106.09 18
29  Jose Gonzalez Broward SO 107.27 19
70  Jeff Dixon Coral Springs PD 107.41 20
16 Mike Pianelli Broward SO 107.67 21
34  Steve Rossman Broward SO 108.93 22
47  Chris Butler Sarasota SO 108.93 23
79  Manny Perez Miami Dade PD 111.50 24
98  Brad Willard Broward SO 112.50 25
52 Don Kirby Broward SO 114.44 26
107 Albert Acosta Miami Dade PD 115.00 27
90 Mike Elwell Broward SO 115.17 28
18 Kees VanGils Miami Dade PD 115.23 29
56  Paul Lear Broward SO 116.37 30
82  David Wilson Broward SO 116.59 31
14  Seth Schaller Miramar PD 116.61 32
20  Ray DelesusJr N. Miami PD 116.75 33
49  Mike Daly Boca Raton PD 117.42 34
62  David Cobb Miami Gardens PD 117.56 35
106 Matt Radabaugh Broward SO 117.80 36
48  Greg LaFleur Broward SO 118.90 37
57  Eric Schuster Coral Springs PD 119.52 38
42 Jeff Podwika Coral Springs PD 121.38 39
7 Chris Swinson Coral Springs PD 122.59 40
9 Larry Akers Broward SO 123.44 41
38 Vic Tetter Hollywood PD 123.85 42
60 Joe Solis Broward SO 125.13 43
85  Michael Haire Hallandale PD 126.42 44
75  Mike Feltovic Sarasota SO 128.18 45
66  Daniel  Cramer Delray Beach PD 128.31 46
67  William VanKirk Orange County SO 130.30 a7

24th Annual SEPMR Results



DIVISION 2

ID NAME AGENCY TOTAL SKILLS PLACE
78  Greg Bishop Broward SO 130.63 48
39 Eric Bienkievitz Broward SO 131.87 49
104 Javier Estevez Sunny Isles PD 133.03 50
112 Norm Lewis Orange County SO 133.91 51
102 Cory Miles Sunny Isles PD 134.12 52
5 Darrell ~ Seckendorf Sarasota SO 134.25 53
25  Derek Fernandez Coral Springs PD 136.20 54
84  Frank DiSanto Coral Springs PD 136.47 55
54  Frank Dillena Miramar PD 136.85 56
31  Eric Williams Hallandale PD 138.95 57
83  Mary Gushwa Ft Lauderdale PD 139.64 58
2 Gary Harris Broward SO 141.40 59
94  John Herl Hollywood PD 145.64 60
15 Jimmie Smith Orange County SO 146.57 61
68  Berthill Thomas Broward SO 153.25 62
61  Simon Franks Sarasota SO 154.00 63
95  Eloy Gonzalez ~ Miramar PD 155.34 64
53  Mike Johnson Orange County SO 155.90 65
50  Erin Young Margate PD 156.82 66
80 Nicholas Cotellese  Coral Springs PD 158.95 67
86  Scott McGourty Broward SO 160.34 68
110 William Bradshaw  Miami Gardens PD 163.72 69
101 Ross Bethard Boca Raton PD 179.96 70
105 Ron Brown Delray Beach PD 228.25 71

24th Annual SEPMR Results



Rob
Mike
Chris
Kevin
Juan
Thomas
David
Jimmie
Manny
Eric
Jeremy
Greg
Jason
Mike
Mitch
Justin
Steve
Eric
John
David
David
Mike
William
William
Chris
Greg
Mike
Seth
Albert
Brad
Sebastian
Brian
Kevin
Todd
Norm
James
William
Kees
Cory
Ron

Al
Arthur
Juan
Eric
Eric
Adam
Jeff
James
Keith
Paul

NAME
Grimsley
Daly
Butler
Anderson
Enriques
Dague
Cobb
Smith
Perez
Crompton
Copas
Bishop
Drucker
Fazio
Van Sant
Reed
Rossman
Bienkievitz
Harrison
Rosko
Wilson
Pianelli
VanKirk
Hodge
Swinson
LaFleur
Leadbeter
Schaller
Acosta
Willard
Uebrig
Fitzgerald
Taub
Mills
Lewis
Boudreaux
Bradshaw
VanGils
Miles
Brown
Loudermilk
Jennings
Figone
Williams
Schuster
Reisner
Dixon
Klay
Galster
Rich

FUN RUN RESULTS

TIME
12.02
12:27
12.45
12.55
12.55
12.58
12.75
12.78
12.80
12.84
12.89
12.90
12.93
12.93
12.94
12.97
13.02
13.04
13.14
13.14
13.20
13.25
13.35
13.38
13.41
13.44
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.53
13.56
13.62
13.64
13.94
13.94
13.96
13.98
14.03
14.06
14.16
14.20
14.28
14.30
14.31
14.37
14.59
14.59
14.69
14.83
14.89

24th Annual SEPMR Results

PENALTY
0
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7.02
7.27
7.45
7.55
7.55
7.58
7.75
7.78
7.80
7.84
7.89
7.90
7.93
7.93
7.94
7.97
8.02
8.04
8.14
8.14
8.20
8.25
8.35
8.38
8.41
8.44
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.53
8.56
8.62
8.64
8.94
8.94
8.96
8.98
9.03
9.06
9.16
9.20
9.28
9.30
9.31
9.37
9.59
9.59
9.69
9.83
9.89
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Michael
Deano
Vic
Scott
Frank
Erin
Ross
Berthill
Justin
Ray
Matt
Donald
Bil
Martin
Steve
Jared
Phil
Mike
Jeff
Jason
Fred
Todd
Shaun
John
Daniel
Jeff
Joseph
Eugene
Max
Scott
Javier
Jose
LR
Simon
Mary
Frank
Harry
Kevin
Daniel
Nicholas
Mike
Derek

NAME
Haire
Kates-Paulus
Tetter
Fry
Dillena
Young
Bethard
Thomas
Zalonis
Delesus Jr
Radabaugh
Smith
Joseph
Giller
Strickland
Garfield
Crowley
Feltovic
Newman
Sorrell
Laurie
Mitchell
VanBeber
Herl
Cramer
Beauregard
Companion
Moll
Glushkov
McGourty
Estevez
Gonzalez
Ramage
Franks
Gushwa
DiSanto
Brayley
Schafer
Leffin
Cotellese
Johnson
Fernandez

FUN RUN RESULTS

TIME
14.91
14.96
15.00
15.03
15.53
15.67
16.16
16.93
12.65
12.78
12.78
12.90
12.97
13.08
13.16
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.25
13.36
13.36
13.46
13.49
13.58
13.73
13.84
13,96
13.17
14.18
14.37
14.91
15.89
14.21
15.11
13.44
15.44
15.76
11.87
12.72
14.87
17.42
15.63

24th Annual SEPMR Results

PENALTY BONUS TOTAL
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5

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

9.91
9.96
10.00
10.03
10.53
10.67
11.16
11.93
14.65
14.78
14.78
14.90
14.97
15.08
15.16
15.18
15.21
15.22
15:25
15.36
15.36
15.46
15.49
15.58
15.73
15.84
15.96
16.17
16.18
16.37
16.91
17.89
19.21
20.11
20.44
20.44
20.76
20.87
21.72
23.87
29.42
29.63

PLACE
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92



Gary
Darrell
Larry
Don
Kevin
Gary
Ken

Jeff

Don
Paul

Joe
Corey
Robert
Kenneth
Mike
Makin
Eduardo
Eloy
Rafael
Robert

NAME
Harris
Seckendorf
Akers
Solinger
Stransky
Fischer
Calvert
Podwika
Kirby
Lear
Solis
Roberts
Martinez
Barnes
Elwell
Pomares
Rivera
Gonzalez
Ugalde
Silvagni

FUN RUN RESULTS

TIME
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PENALTY
0

O O O O O 0O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

BONUS TOTAL
0

000000000 000D 000 0O Oo0 00 0.
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ID
27
3
44
21
16
71
100
34
48
46
45
29
36
41
6
74
11
32
3
63
55
47
86
22
58
28
8
12
37
30
65
76
28
72
87
52
38
9
53
68
17
14
102
1
39
62
49
42
107

Rob
Don
Eric
Kevin
Mike
Mike
Arthur
Steve
Greg
Donald
Todd
Jose
Kevin
Juan
Jason
Corey
Mitch
Brian
Sebastian
J.R.
Jeff
Chris
Scott
Kevin
Jeremy
Justin
Martin
Steve
James
William
Juan
Jason
Shaun
Jeff
Jared
Don
Vic
Larry
Mike
Berthill
Adam
Seth
Cory
John
Eric
David
Mike
Jeff
Albert

INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

NAME
Grimsley
Solinger
Crompton
Anderson
Pianelli
Fazio
Jennings
Rossman
LaFleur
Smith
Mills
Gonzalez
Taub
Enriques
Drucker
Roberts
Van Sant
Fitzgerald
Uebrig
Ramage
Newman
Butler
McGourty
Schafer
Copas
Zalonis
Giller
Strickland
Boudreaux
Hodge
Figone
Sorrell
VanBeber
Beauregard
Garfield
Kirby
Tetter
Akers
Johnson
Thomas
Reisner
Schaller
Miles
Harrison
Bienkievitz
Cobb
Daly
Podwika
Acosta

AGENCY
Charleston SO S.C.
Ft Lauderdale PD
Broward SO
Broward SO
Broward SO
Broward SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Broward SO
Broward SO
Palm Beach SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Broward SO
Broward SO
Miami Dade PD
Sunrise PD
Broward SO
Seminole Tribe PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Sarasota SO
Broward SO
Sarasota PD
Sunrise PD
Miami Shores PD
Miami Dade PD
Lakeland PD
Seminole Tribe PD
Palm Beach SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Miramar PD
FlI Public Safety Inst
Ft Lauderdale PD
Palm Beach SO
Broward SO
Hollywood PD
Broward SO
Orange County SO
Broward SO
Boca Raton PD
Miramar PD
Sunny Isles PD
Coral Springs PD
Broward SO
Miami Gardens PD
Boca Raton PD
Coral Springs PD
Miami Dade PD

24th Annual SEPMR Results

TIME
116.48
109.91
105.15

97.11

92.25

91.48

81.92

80.40

74.98

74.20

71.33

67.65

60.46

57.50

54.01

53.49

52.27

52.25

52.12

50.89

49.93

45.34

43.40

41.36

40.64

40.23

38.70

38.30

37.58

37.34

36.92

36.75

36.64

36.21

35.75

35.39

35.05

34.93

34.77

32.27

31.89

29.98

29:15

28.23

28.18

27.96

27.93

27.83

26.46
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10
104
91
73
56
84
78
110
57
51
64
94
108
96
93
97
59

83
99
103
25
67
43
50
106
105
26
69
80
40
113

20
15
79
35
66
33
70
85
112
18
77
54
31
98
95

INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

NAME
Mike Leadbeter
Javier Estevez
Scott Fry
Paul Rich
Paul Lear
Frank DiSanto
Greg Bishop
William Bradshaw
Eric Schuster
Joseph Companion
Eugene Moll
John Herl
Rafael Ugalde
Phil Crowley
Eduardo Rivera
Max Glushkov
Al Loudermilk
Thomas Dague
Mary Gushwa
Bil Joseph
Todd Mitchell
Derek Fernandez
William VanKirk
Daniel Leffin
Erin Young
Matt Radabaugh
Ron Brown
David Rosko
Keith Galster
Nicholas  Cotellese
Ken Calvert
Deano Kates-Paulus
Chris Swinson
Ray Delesus Jr
Jimmie Smith
Manny Perez
Justin Reed
Daniel Cramer
Harry Brayley
Jeff Dixon
Michael Haire
Norm Lewis
Kees VanGils
Fred Laurie
Frank Dillena
Eric Williams
Brad Willard
Eloy Gonzalez

24th Annual SEPMR Results

AGENCY
Univ Md Police
Sunny Isles PD
Ft Lauderdale PD
Palm Beach SO
Broward SO
Coral Springs PD
Broward SO
Miami Gardens PD
Coral Springs PD
Seminole Tribe PD
Broward SO
Hollywood PD
Palm Beach SO
Palm Beach SO
Fl. Hwy Patrol
Univ Md Police
Palm Beach SO
Palm Beach SO
Ft Lauderdale PD
Lee County SO
Sarasota SO
Coral Springs PD
Orange County SO
Lee County SO
Margate PD
Broward SO
Delray Beach PD
Fl. Hwy Patrol
Univ Md Police
Coral Springs PD
Univ Md Police
FI. Hwy Patrol
Coral Springs PD
N. Miami PD
Orange County SO
Miami Dade PD
Delray Beach PD
Delray Beach PD
Sarasota SO
Coral Springs PD
Hallandale PD
Orange County SO
Miami Dade PD
Boca Raton PD
Miramar PD
Hallandale PD
Broward SO
Miramar PD

TIME
26.00
25.83
25.77
25.40
25.37
25.33
24.89
24.55
24.46
23.80
23.78
23.46
21.93
20.95
20.93
20.92
20.71
20.27
20.27
19.92
19.34
18.62
17.89
17.80
17.58
17.52
17.46
17.15
16.90
16.86
16.52
16.45
16.28
15.12
14.90
14.08
13.22
13.15
12.45
11.31
10.34
8.98
7.14
6.89
6.77
6.27
5.89
5.80

PLACE
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97



19

24

60

61

75

81

82

88

89

90

92
101
111

Gary
Darrell
Kevin
Gary
Joe
Simon
Mike
Robert
David
Kenneth
James
Mike
Makin
Ross
Robert

INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

NAME
Harris
Seckendorf
Stransky
Fischer
Solis
Franks
Feltovic
Martinez
Wilson
Barnes
Klay
Elwell
Pomares
Bethard
Silvagni

24th Annual SEPMR Results

AGENCY
Broward SO
Sarasota SO
Margate PD
Broward SO
Broward SO
Sarasota SO
Sarasota SO
Miami Bch PD
Broward SO
Miami Gardens PD
Sarasota SO
Broward SO
Miami Bch PD
Boca Raton PD
Miami Bch PD

TIME
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PLACE



CHALLENGE RIDE RESULTS

ID AGENCY NAME
8 Miami Dade PD Martin Giller
44  Broward SO Eric Crompton

27  Charleston SO S.C. Rob Grimsley

24th Annual SEPMR Results



AGENCY
BSO Team #44
BSO Team #1
FLPD "A" Team
Seminole PD
FLPD"B" Team
BSO Team #2
BSO Team #3
Sunrise/LakelandPD/FDOT
FHP/Miami Shores
PBSO "A" Team
PBSO "B" Team
Orange County SO
N. Miami/Miami Beach
BSO Team #4
Miami Dade
FLPD "C" Team

TEAM SLOW RIDE RESULTS

RIDER 1 RIDER 2
Pianelli Fazio Anderson
Rossman  Taub LaFleur
Solinger Mills Jennings
VanSant Boudreaux Companion
Uebrig Ramage Newman
Elwell Solis Lear
Thomas Kirby Roberts
Copas Drucker Strickland
Zalonis Rosko Kates-Paulus
Dague Hodge Rich
Ugalde Crowley  Garfield
Smith Johnson VanKirk
DelJesus Jr. Martinez  Pomares
McGourty Bishop Moll
Giller Enriquez  Acosta
Gushwa Fry Figone

24th Annual SEPMR Results

RIDER 4
Crompton
Gonzalez
Fitzgerald
Grimsley
Beauregard
Bienkievitz
Wilson
VanBeber
Rivera
Smith
Loudermilk
Lewis
Silvagni
Willard
Perez
Williams

TIME
5.17.80
3.42.13
<
2.46.03
2.37.50
2.09.05
2.01.95
1.50.68
1.29.68
1.23.42
1.04.05
1.03.00
1.01.18
0.56.94
0.38.55
0.27.28



BRONFMAN SLOW RIDE CHALLENGE

PLACE AGENCY RIDER
1  Broward SO Michael Pianelli
2 Ft. Lauderdale PD Donald Solinger
3 Broward SO Eric Crompton
4 Charleston County SO Rob Grimsley
5 Broward SO Kevin Anderson

24th Annual SEPMR Results



TEAM RESULTS PAGE

Team Results
BSO "44" Eric Crompton 84.57
Mike Fazio 90.77
Kevin Anderson 100.65
Steve Rossman 108.93
PBSO"A"  Thomas Dague  86.20
Donald Smith ~ 103.88
Paul Rich 1104.33

k ’ tham Hodge

MDPD Martin Giller 85.17
k k :AJuan Ennques » ‘ , “102 18
Manny Perez M 50

Albert Acosta

~ Jeremy Cbpés
Jason Drucker

' Steve Stnckland
Shaun VanBeber

- BSO"1" KevinTaub  89.09

Eugene MoH 106 09
Mike Pianelli ~107.67
k Greg LaFleur 118.90
FLPD "A" Todd Mills
; el v ; ,YHJeﬁ Newman .
" Don Sohnger ‘

Gary Fischer

Jose Gonzalez
:!Don K|rby ) -
Eric Bienkievitz

son

John
” Enc Schuster
Jeff Podeka ‘
~ Chris Swinson 122.59
N MIAMI,MIAMI BCH Robert Silvagni. 113.83
- - © Makin Pomares - 116.08
W'Ray DedJesus Jr - 11675

Robert Ma‘rtlnez 117.89

SEMINOLE PD Rob Grimsley 93.59

- Mitch Van Sant 119.25
~ James Boudreaux  120.89
J se h Compani 86

FHP, MIAMI SHORES Justxn Zalonls - 99.08
- l Dawd Rosko “ N‘Idér.’ké8
Deano Kates Paulus  131.31

Eduardo Rivera 133.22

24th Annual SEPMR Results

Place

10

11



TEAM RESULTS PAGE

Team Results Place
BSO "9" Mike Elwell 115.17
Paul Lear 116.37
Larry Akers A 12344
Joe Solis 125.13

Sl < 12

FLPD"B"  JR Ramage 91.14
Sebastian Uebrig ~ 128.09
Jeff Beauregard 130.66

Fi |

13

Corey Roberts ;
Davrd erson - 11659
Matt Radabaugh  117.80
Berthill Thomas ‘

MIRAM RPD Jason Sorrell

Seth Schaller 116.61
_Frank Dilena  136.85
Eloy Gonzalez ~ 155.34

; 15
 PBSO"B" Phil Crowley 11575
Jared Garfield 12437
_ Rafael Ugalde  124.70

HALL, SUNNY ISLES Michael Haire
- - JavrerEstevezﬂiv 13303
Cory Miles
Eric Williams

17
‘Mike Feltovic 12818
VTodd Mltchell o 14425
Simon Franks 154.00
CSPDB"  JeffDbon 10741
Derek Fernandez 136.20
Frank DISanto , 13647

Nicholas Cotellese ~ 158.95

. BSO"3'  BradWilro
wGreg Brshop
Gary Harris

20

CUNIVMD  Mike Leadbeter 99.03
) Kerth Galster ~ 131.00

W am Va Krrk !

Norm Lewrs 133.91
Jimmie Smith . 146.57
Mike Johnson 155.90

22
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50+ Results Page

ID AGENCY NAME SKILLS TOTAL PLACE
8 Miami Dade PD Martin  Giller 85.17 1
71  Broward SO Mike Fazio 90.77 2
41 Miami Dade PD Juan Enriques 102.18 3
24  Broward SO Gary Fischer 102.25 4
46  Palm Beach SO Donald Smith 103.88 5
12 Lakeland PD Steve  Strickland 104.46 6
30  Palm Beach SO William Hodge 104.50 7
70  Coral Springs PD Jeff Dixon 107.41 8
90 Broward SO Mike Elwell 115.17 9
11 Seminole Tribe PD Mitch  Van Sant 119.25 10
9 Broward SO Larry Akers 123.44 11
59 Palm Beach SO Al Loudermilk 127.11 12
32  Ftlauderdale PD  Brian Fitzgerald 130.91 13
2 Broward SO Gary Harris 141.40 14
43 Lee County SO Daniel Leffin 171.84 15
101 Boca Raton PD Ross Bethard 179.96 16
33  Sarasota SO Harry  Brayley 202.83 17
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Novice Results Page

1D AGENCY NAME DIVISION RUN TOTAL PLACE
98 Broward SO Brad Willard 2 112.50 1
107 MiamiDade PD  Albert Acosta 2 115.00 2
106 Broward SO Matt Radabaugh 2 117.80 3
81 Miami Bch PD Robert  Martinez 1 117.89 4
87  PalmBeachSO  Jared Garfield 1 124.37 5
99  Lee County SO Bil Joseph 1 125.94 6
85 Hallandale PD Michael Haire 2 126.42 7
69 Univ Md Police  Keith Galster 1 131.00 8
25  Coral Springs PD  Derek Fernandez 2 136.20 9
54  Miramar PD Frank Dillena 2 136.85 10
31  Hallandale PD Eric Williams 2 138.95 i1
103 Sarasota SO Todd Mitchell 1 144.25 12
94  Hollywood PD John Herl 2 145.64 13
68 Broward SO Berthill Thomas 2 153.25 i4
80  Coral Springs PD Nicholas Cotellese 2 158.95 15
40 Univ Md Police  Ken Calvert 1 159.78 16
86 Broward SO Scott McGourty 2 160.34 17
97 Univ Md Police Max Glushkov & 170.29 18
43 Lee County SO Daniel  Leffin 1 171.84 19
89  Sarasota SO James Klay 1 204.78 20
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iD
50
33
45
52
73
78
81

Most Improved Novice

AGENCY

Companion Seminole Tribe PD

Boca Raton PD
Florida Hwy Patrol
Sunny Isles Beach PD
Sunny Isles Beach PD

Loudermilk Palm Beach SO

NAME
Joseph
Fred Laurie
Eduardo Rivera
Javier Estevez
Cory Miles
Al
Ronald Brown

Delray Beach PD

24th Annual SEPMR Results

2012

188.47
134.62
154.31
143.75
141.59
132.91
194.28

2013

134.86
104.86
133.22
133.03
134.12
127.11
228.25

53.61
29.76
21.09
10.72
7.47
5.80
-33.97



